between the Entity and its contractors. 

ARTICLE VIII 
CHANGE  ORDERS 

8.1 A change order for the Project shall be subject to the approval of FP&C.  However, as per R.S. 39:126, one or 
more change orders that cause an excess in the aggregate of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) per 

month shall also require the approval of the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget (“Committee”) and the 
Commissioner of Administration or his designee. Any change order in excess of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) but 
less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) shall be submitted to the Joint Legislative Committee on the 
Budget for review but shall not require Committee approval. 

ARTICLE IX 

HOLD  HARMLESS  AND  INDEMNITY 

9.1 The Entity agrees and obligates itself, its successors and assigns to defend, indemnify and save harmless and